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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1288

  ANSWERED ON 09.02.2021


PMGSY IN JHARKHAND


1288.  SHRI JAYANT SINHA:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the target for the total length of roads to be constructed in Jharkhand under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years and the current year, year-wise as on date;

(b) the length of roads completed and under construction in Jharkhand especially Hazaribagh and Ramgarh districts under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana; and

(c) the details of the total cost incurred, including maintenance cost during the said period, year-wise as on date?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a) The annual target of road length construction and the length constructed in Jharkhand during the last three years and the current year under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) are as under:-

Year Target Length (in km) Constructed Length (in km)

2017-18 4,500 4,519.15

2018-19 5,000 3,571.42

2019-20 2,700 1,408.18

2020-21

(till 04.02.2021)

2,300 1,181.45


(b) The district-wise details of the road length sanctioned, completed and balance road length under all the verticals of PMGSY(I, II & RCPLWEA) in the State of Jharkhand during the last three years and current year (as on 05.02.2021) including Hazaribagh and Ramgarh districts is given at Annexure-I.


(c) As informed by the State Government, the details of the total cost incurred, including maintenance cost on the road works in the State of Jharkhand during the said period, year-wise are as under:


                                                                                                (Rs in Crore)

Year Total Cost incurred (including Maintenance cost)

2017-18 1257.00

2018-19 1211.46

2019-20 1312.94

2020-21

(as on 04.02.2021)

835.84


The details of the total cost incurred, including maintenance cost in the Districts of Hazaribagh &

Ramgarh during the said period, year-wise are as under:


                                                                                                            (Rs in Crore)


*****


Year Total Cost incurred (including Maintenance cost)

Hazaribagh Ramgarh Total

2017-18 60.13  9.09  69.22

2018-19 66.60  11.09  77.69

2019-20 74.99  13.28  88.27

2020-21

(as on 04.02.2021)

50.44  12.63  63.07


Annexure-I

    2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 (as on 05.02.2021)

Sr.No. District

Name

Road

Lendth

Sanctioned

Road

Length

Completed

Balanced

Road

Length

Road

Lendth

Sanctioned

Road

Length

Completed

Balanced

Road

Length

Road

Lendth

Sanctioned

Road

Length

Completed

Balanced

Road

Length

Road

Lendth

Sanctioned

Road

Length

Completed

Balanced

Road

Length

1 Bokaro
155.343 254.965 199.925 0.000 122.394 75.766 92.691 41.774 126.683 0.000 53.129 72.154

2 Chatra
418.950 163.449 489.986 38.410 296.095 230.296 201.882 114.365 317.050 0.000 59.758 256.877

3 Deoghar
2.000 71.313 11.689 0.000 10.739 0.000 78.895 4.015 74.880 0.000 34.903 39.977

4 Dhanbad
0.000 24.947 14.435 0.000 14.075 0.000 39.541 8.300 31.241 0.000 24.107 7.133

5 Dumka
13.160 124.750 49.256 50.130 76.689 21.767 100.780 15.738 106.465 0.000 54.595 51.870

6 Purbi

Singhbhum
149.440 398.154 225.567 62.815 172.486 110.701 86.175 60.597 136.110 0.000 66.682 69.388

7 Garhwa
153.280 118.632 257.657 15.548 173.887 99.331 78.330 74.349 103.444 0.000 43.921 59.193

8 Giridih
146.549 277.289 177.758 126.610 151.391 153.065 81.675 77.948 156.468 0.000 74.811 81.207

9 Godda
14.520 118.906 51.193 0.000 39.479 10.527 72.920 10.729 72.768 0.000 26.725 46.043

10 Gumla
518.370 372.532 917.396 106.613 540.779 482.520 124.250 246.190 360.015 0.000 96.393 262.622

11 Hazaribagh
214.497 258.523 363.080 27.770 220.471 170.375 63.115 85.905 147.585 0.000 52.954 94.630

12 Jamtara
0.000 81.534 40.997 0.000 37.960 0.699 37.705 1.770 36.634 0.000 20.668 15.966

13 Koderma
29.679 21.233 71.718 9.650 55.732 25.181 41.951 1.483 65.629 0.000 19.230 46.399

14 Latehar
260.360 195.698 408.790 0.000 201.510 206.005 81.650 127.055 160.405 0.000 52.675 107.760

15 Lohardaga
80.615 115.357 251.083 11.490 136.123 126.175 106.610 38.385 194.250 0.000 38.408 155.032

16 Pakur
0.000 87.335 34.040 0.000 17.155 15.795 61.250 7.920 69.125 0.000 16.816 52.309

17 Palamu
195.650 161.465 382.285 85.535 199.470 267.680 123.430 131.420 259.460 0.000 77.022 181.038

18 Ranchi
83.155 154.084 149.146 31.170 110.894 68.329 119.115 31.941 155.155 0.000 64.167 90.426

19 Sahibganj
0.000 119.531 52.131 0.000 35.783 16.311 56.400 5.070 66.940 0.000 17.090 49.850

20 Saraikela

Kharsawan
25.651 141.581 120.591 25.008 75.345 67.026 52.160 9.287 109.556 0.000 24.530 84.797

21 Simdega
134.900 146.365 310.093 21.980 178.333 153.129 18.740 80.614 90.845 0.000 52.958 37.811

22 Pashchimi

Singhbhum
201.321 534.229 564.796 64.805 371.087 256.191 217.225 75.969 397.419 0.000 90.789 306.371

23 Ramgarh
12.346 75.514 46.270 0.000 19.743 21.527 42.700 10.932 53.295 0.000 24.752 28.210

24 Khunti
230.771 110.154 273.450 57.310 176.009 154.735 261.165 131.605 283.584 0.000 100.400 181.889


Total 3,040.557 4,127.540 5,463.332 734.844 3,433.629 2,733.131 2,240.355 1,393.361 3,575.006 0.000 1,187.483 2,378.952

